
The Village of Biscayne Park
640 NE 114th St., Biscayne Park, FL 33161
Telephone: 305 899 8000   Facsimile:  305 891 7241

AGENDA

SPECIAL COMMISSION MEETING

LOG CABIN - 640 NE 114th Street

Biscayne Park, FL 33161

Wednesday, April 20, 2016 at 6:30pm

           Indicates back up documents are provided.

1 Call to Order

2 Roll Call

3 Pledge of Allegiance

4 Additions, Deletions or Withdrawals to the Agenda

5 Public Comments 

6 Resolutions

6.a Resolution 2016-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COMMISSION OF THE VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE

PARK, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT

FOR INTERIM VILLAGE MANAGER BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE PARK

AND MARIA C. CAMARA; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

7 Old Business

7.a
Projects reconciliation - Construction of Village Hall/Public Safety Annes and

Restoration of the Log Cabin

7.b Salary review of Village Staff

8 New Business

8.a Resident Review Committee selection

 

At this time, any member of the Village Commission or the Village Manager may request to add, change, or

delete items from the agenda.

Agenda Special Commission Meeting April 20, 2016



9 Announcements

Saturday, April 23rd - Community Yard Sale & Home Improvement Expo - 8:00am to 12:00pm

Tuesday, April 26th - Recreation Advisory Board at 7:00pm

Monday, May 2nd - Planning & Zoning Board at 6:30pm

Tuesday, May 3rd - Regular Commission Meeting at 7:00pm

10 Adjournment

In accordance with the provisions of F.S. Section 286.0105, should any person seek to appeal any

decision made by the Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, such person

will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made; which record includes the

testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, persons needing special accommodation

to participate in the proceedings should call Village Hall at (305) 899 8000 no later than four (4) days

prior to the proceeding for assistance.

DECORUM - All comments must be addressed to the Commission as a body and not to individuals. Any

person making impertinent or slanderous remarks, or who becomes boisterous while addressing the

Commission, shall be barred from further audience before the Commission by the presiding officer,

unless permission to continue or again address the commission is granted by the majority vote of the

Commission members present. No clapping, applauding, heckling or verbal outbursts in support or in

opposition to a speaker or his/her remarks shall be permitted. No signs or placards shall be allowed in

the Commission Chambers. Please mute or turn off your cell phone or pager at the start of the meeting.

Failure to do so may result in being barred from the meeting. Persons exiting the Chamber shall do so

quietly.

Agenda Special Commission Meeting April 20, 2016



 
 
 

Village of Biscayne Park 
Commission Agenda Report 

 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 
Background 
 

At the April 11, 2016, Special Commission meeting, I was appointed the Interim Village Manager 
effective April 30, 2016, and until a new Village Manager is hired/begins employment.  A salary increase 
was discussed and approved utilizing the same percentage increase when I served as Interim Village 
Manager from August 21, 2013 through December 2, 2013. 
 

August 21, 2013: 
  Village Clerk bi-weekly salary:  $1,780.80  
  Village Clerk FRS rate:  6.95% 
 
  Interim Village Manager bi-weekly salary:  $2,884.61 (61.98% increase) 
  Interim Village Manager FRS rate:  18.31% 
 
April 30, 2016: 
  Village Clerk bi-weekly salary:  $1,944.27 
  Village Clerk FRS rate:  7.26% 
 
  Interim Village Manager bi-weekly salary:  $3,149.33 (61.98% increase) 
  Interim Village Manager FRS rate:  21.43% 
  

(Amounts shown in this section are without burdens.) 

 

Village Commission Meeting Date: April 20, 2016 
  
Subject:    Resolution 2016-20 Interim Village 

Manager Agreement 
  
Prepared By:   Maria Camara, Village Clerk 
  
Sponsored By:   Staff 



April 20, 2016 
Commission Agenda Report 
Resolution 2016-20 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

Fiscal / Budget Impact 

Savings from Village Manager salary from May – July 2016, less payout of accrued vacation:  $19,064. 

Savings from Public Services Manager salary from March – September 2016, less payout of accrued 
vacation:  $37,751. 

Increase in salary for Interim Village Manager for the period of May – July 2016:  $11,921.26 

(Amounts shown in this section are with burdens.) 

 
 $19,064 
 $37,751 
 $56,815 
($11,921) 
 $44,895  Projected savings. 
 
 
Recommendation   

Approval of Resolution 2016-20 

 

Attachments  

 Resolution 2016-20 

 Interim Village Manager Agreement 

 

 

 



Resolution No. 2016-20 
Page 1 of 2 

 1 
 2 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-20 3 
 4 

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE 5 
COMMISSION OF THE VILLAGE OF 6 
BISCAYNE PARK, FLORIDA, 7 
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO 8 
EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT FOR 9 
INTERIM VILLAGE MANAGER 10 
BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE 11 
PARK AND MARIA C. CAMARA; 12 
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE  13 

 14 
 15 
 WHEREAS, effective April 29, 2016, the position of Village Manager will be vacant; 16 

and 17 

 WHEREAS, on April 11, 2016, the Village Commission appointed Maria C. Camara, 18 

currently the Village Clerk, as Interim Village Manager effective April 30, 2016, until the 19 

position of Village Manager is filled ; and 20 

 21 

 WHEREAS, Ms. Camara has and continues to provide dedicated service to the citizens 22 

of the Village of Biscayne Park; and 23 

 24 

 WHEREAS, the Village Commission finds it to be in the best interests of the residents 25 

of the Village to enter into an employment agreement with Maria C. Camara for the position of 26 

Interim Village Manager for the Village of Biscayne Park and Maria C. Camara has agreed to 27 

the terms of the agreement as presented. 28 

 29 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COMMISSION OF 30 
THE VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE PARK, FLORIDA, that  31 
 32 

 Section 1. The forgoing “WHEREAS” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed 33 
as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption. 34 

 Section 2. The Village Commission of the Village of Biscayne Park authorizes the 35 
Mayor to execute the Agreement for Interim Village Manager between the Village of Biscayne 36 
Park and Maria C. Camara substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. 37 

 Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon adoption. 38 

 39 
PASSED AND ADOPTED this ____ day of ______________, 2016. 40 

 41 



Resolution No. 2016-20 
Page 2 of 2 

The foregoing resolution upon being 1 
put to a vote, the vote was as follows: 2 
 3 

_____________________________________  Mayor Coviello:  ___ 4 
David Coviello, Mayor     Vice Mayor Watts:  ___  5 
       Commissioner Anderson: ___ 6 
       Commissioner Jonas: ___ 7 
       Commissioner Ross: ___ 8 
 9 
Attest: 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
______________________________________ 14 
Maria C. Camara, Village Clerk 15 
 16 
 17 
Approved as to form: 18 
 19 
 20 
 21 
 22 
_____________________________________ 23 
John J. Hearn, Village Attorney 24 



Agreement Interim Village Manager Page 1 of 2 

 

Agreement for Interim Village Manager 

 

     THIS AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made and entered into this ___ day of _________, 

2016 between the Village of Biscayne Park (the “Village”) and Maria C. Camara (the 

“Employee”), pursuant to the following terms and conditions: 

 

     WHEREAS, the Village is organized under its Charter as a Commission-Manager form of 

government; and 

     WHEREAS, pursuant to the Village’s Code of Ordinances, the day to day management of the 

Village is provided by a professional Village Manager; and 

     WHEREAS, effective April 29, 2016, the position of Village Manager for the Village of 

Biscayne Park will become vacant; and 

     WHEREAS, employee currently serves as Village Clerk since January 14, 2010, and during 

her tenure has served as Acting Village Manager during the Village Manager’s absence, and as 

Interim Village Manager in 2013; and 

     WHEREAS, because of the Employee’s unique knowledge and experience working with the 

Village Commission, staff, on-going projects, and the community, the Village desires to employ 

Employee as Interim Village Manager until such time a new Village Manager has been selected; 

and 

     WHEREAS, the Village desires for the Employee to resume her position of Village Clerk 

when a new Village Manager is in place. 

 

     NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, and based 

upon the provisions set forth above, Village and Employee agree as follows: 

 

Section 1: Duties and Authority 

Employee shall serve as Interim Village Manager of the Village of Biscayne Park and 

have the authority to discharge those duties and responsibilities set forth in its Code of 

Ordinances. 

Upon the appointment of a new Village Manager, Employee returns to her current 

position of Village Clerk. 

 

Section 2: Term of Agreement 

This agreement will go into effect on April 30, 2016, and will terminate on the start date 

of the newly appointed Village Manager. 



Agreement Interim Village Manager Page 2 of 2 

 

 

Section 3: Hours and Compensation 

During her employment, Employee shall devote such time, interest and effort to the 

performance of this Agreement as is necessary to duly carry out the duties and responsibilities of 

the position.  Employee shall be paid a salary of $3,149.33 bi-weekly in accord with the 

Village’s regular payroll cycle, and subject to withholding required by law.  Contribution to the 

Florida Retirement System (FRS) will be calculated at the rate of 21.43% (HM/PM Senior 

Management Service Class). 

Upon the appointment of a new Village Manager, Employee will return to her current 

salary as Village Clerk of $1,944.27 bi-weekly.  Contribution to FRS will be calculated at the 

rate of 7.26% (RA/QA Regular). 

 

Section 4: Expense Reimbursement 

During the term of this agreement, Employee shall receive $60.00 monthly for a cell 

phone allowance. 

 

Section 5: Entire Agreement 

 

 This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding and agreement of the parties hereto 

and can only be modified, amended or revoked with the express written consent of all the parties. 

 

 WHEREFORE, the Village and the Employee have caused this Agreement to be signed 

and executed the day and year first above written. 

 

 

 

EMPLOYEE      VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE PARK, FL 

 

 

 

__________________________________  ________________________________ 

Maria C. Camara     David Coviello, Mayor 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 

 

 

__________________________________ 

John J. Hearn, Village Attorney 

 



From: Heidi Siegel 
Sent: Thursday, April 7, 2016 9:47 AM 
To: Maria Camara 
Cc: attyhearn@aol.com 
Subject: Projects Reconciliation  
  
Mayor and Commissioners,  
  
I would like to address some of the statements that were made at the meeting on Tuesday regarding the 
budget. 
  

         The overage is 6% or $115,213.24 and not approximately $285,000 as stated by a member of 
the public.   This is shown on the attached spreadsheet that was in your backup and I am 
attaching it in excel format for you to this email.    
   

         While a member of the public made a statement regarding that we were reporting only the fees 
for the two architects and two contractor for both projects – this is not true.  The information 
provided to you before the meeting included permit fees, utility fees, asbestos mitigation 
(“unknown” at Log Cabin) and similar expenses that are routine for this type of project. 

  

         A member of the public stated that the dais was not accounted for.   That is an incorrect 
statement.  The dais is included in the budget information presented in Change Order 12 and 
was approved by the Commission by Resolution 2015-48 and included is what the $135,000 was 
designated for in this year’s general fund budget. 
  

         We understand that the money used is not truly “revenue” this was just an accounting term 
that is generated by our software.  
  

         There was a change order for the civil work at the new Village Hall in the amount of $41,120 
that was approved in Resolution 2015-33.   Even with this change order, due to liquidated 
damages enforced by myself through the contract, the amount paid to Bejar for the New Village 
Hall construction was $15,219 over budget. 

  
I have attached to this email an email exchange that began on February 2, 2016.  This includes the 
presentation to us of the final Change Orders.  The change orders were presented to us after the project 
was completed and subsequently signed by the architect as is the industry standard procedure.     This is 
why I stated at the meeting I thought it was important to have the architect and contractor 
available.   Additionally, I have attached a couple emails titled “Biscayne park trim” that show the push-
back from the Architect, at my request, on some additional work.     
  
As I stated at the meeting, I share the concern and I look forward to the April 20th meeting where this 
could be discussed further with the architect and contractor. 
  
Thank you,  
Heidi 
  
Heidi Siegel, AICP 
Village Manager 
Village of Biscayne Park 
  
Village Hall 
640 NE 114th Street 
Biscayne Park, FL  33161 
305 899 8000 – Phone 

mailto:attyhearn@aol.com
























































 
 

Village of Biscayne Park 
Commission Agenda Report 

 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 
 
Background 
 
The attached spreadsheets show the revenues and expenses for both the Village Hall construction and 
Log Cabin restoration project.  
 
The total dedicated funds (revenues) to the project were $1,684,934 and the total expenses were 
$1,800,147.   In summary, the expenditures over net revenue amount, a 6% overage total for both 
projects includes minor unforeseen costs and larger non-contractual costs such as the Log Replacement 
at the Log Cabin ($23,403) and the Civil Site work required by Miami Dade County at the new Village Hall 
($41,120).    The Log Replacement was specified in the bid documents and the Civil Work was approved 
by the Village Commission via resolution 2015-33. 
 
The Village Manager recommends that these costs to be equally covered via future action by the Village 
Commission through cost savings and increased revenue in FY 14/15 & FY 15/16 budgets as determined 
by the final audits. 
 
 
Attachments 

 Reconciliation sheets 

 Village Hall Bejar Construction Payment Applications 

 Village Hall Change Orders 

 Log Cabin McKenzie Construction Payment Applications 

 Log Cabin Change Orders 

Village Commission Meeting 
Date: 

April 5, 2016 

  
Subject: Reconciliation of new construction of 

Village Hall and the Log Cabin 
restoration projects 

  
Prepared By: Heidi Siegel, AICP, Village Manager 
  
Sponsored By: Staff 

mcamara
Text Box
Discussion of this item moved to a Special Commission Meeting on April 20, 2016, at 6:30pm



PROJECT SUMMARY 

Total Revenues  1,684,934.00
 

TOTAL Expenditures Village Hall Project 969,909.80

TOTAL Expenditures Log Cabin Project 830,237.44

Total Project Costs: 1,800,147.24

Net Revenue/Expenditures
(115,213.24)

NOTES:  This Net Revenue/Expenditures 
amount, a 6% overage, includes minor 
unforeseen costs and larger non-
contractual costs such as the Log 
Replacement at the Log Cabin ($23,403) 
and the Civil Site work required by Miami 
Dade  County at the new Village Hall 
($41,120).   



Revenues

DOEO Department of Economic Opportunity  1,000,000

01/14/2015 Reimbursement 34,274
01/26/2015 Reimbursement 46,635
04/30/2015 Reimbursement 40,425
06/01/2015 Reimbursement 97,229
07/17/2015 Reimbursement 487,749
08/31/2015 Reimbursement 191,952
08/23/2015 Reimbursement 101,736

TOTAL DOEO 1,000,000

LOAN City National Bank Loan  350,000

05/12/2015 Loan 350,000

VF Village Funds
GENERAL FUND FY 2015/2016 135,000
Village Historic Preservation Match 50,000
Proceed from sale of trucks 74,934
Total Village Funds 259,934

VILLAGERS VILLAGERS GRANT
1/2 Floor Grant 10,000
1/2 Floor Grant Pending 10,000
Window / Doors Grant 5,000
Total 25,000

HPG HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANT
Grant 50000

50000
TOTAL Revenues 1,684,934



                             Expenditures
                                                        TRANSACTIONS FROM 10/01/2013 TO 03/09/2016                                            
 
Date Description Amount

VILLAGE HALL DESIGN & PERMITTING

04/17/2015 ARQUITECTURE PLANS COPIES 5.30
06/25/2015 CITY OF NORTH MIAMI (Water Service) 52.90
07/31/2015 CITY OF NORTH MIAMI (Water Service) 3,400.00
07/31/2015 CITY OF NORTH MIAMI (Water Service) 150.00
01/31/2015 Design & Engineering-Accurate Land Survey 1,050.00
11/30/2014 Easy Dig Survey 437.00
11/30/2014 Easy Dig-Bond Copy/Invite to Bid 218.50
01/26/2015 EASY DIGI-PLANS ANNEX BDG-TX REFUND CASH 64.69
04/28/2015 EE&G ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC 550.00
01/14/2015 EMPIRE ENGINEERING-ANNEX SEPTIC HRS FOR 450.00
05/28/2015 FPL 1,110.80
02/26/2015 MDC PERMIT FEE 552.48
02/26/2015 MDC PERMIT FEE 239.97
12/11/2014 MDC PERMIT FEE 275.00
01/06/2015 MDC PERMIT FEE 239.97
01/14/2015 MDC PERMIT FEE 375.00
10/21/2014 MDC PERMIT FEE 1,576.73
10/31/2014 MDC PERMIT FEE 139.32
05/21/2015 NUTTING ENGINEERING (Soil Testing) 2,490.00
11/13/2014 NUTTING ENGINEERING (Soil Testing) 1,500.00
10/25/2014 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 21,217.50
12/18/2014 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 1,750.00
01/17/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 3,772.00
02/26/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 2,475.37
03/01/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 5,658.00
03/10/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 5,000.00
04/10/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 998.65
05/20/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 1,093.87
06/02/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 3,559.59
06/18/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 600.00
08/27/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 8,744.88

Page 3 of 6



09/08/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 230.13

TOTAL 69,977.65

VILLAGE HALL CONSTRUCTION

01/26/2015 BEJAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 46,575.00
02/20/2015 BEJAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 65,025.00
03/31/2015 BEJAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 46,314.00
04/30/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 49,766.40
05/29/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 188,232.75
06/25/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 164,376.00
06/25/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 31,127.18
08/04/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 150,930.81
08/24/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 102,966.48
02/03/2016 Bejar Construction, Inc. 44,503.57
06/19/2015 City Of North Miami 3,810.27
06/22/2015 City Of North Miami 79.53
07/09/2015 Florida Power & Light Company 1,110.80
08/04/2015 PAYMENT TO DERM MDC 59.00
05/29/2015 PHONEDOCTOR.COM 5,055.36

 TOTAL 899,932.15
VILLAGE HALL PROJECT TOTAL 969,909.80

NOTES:
Total The Russel Partnership Conrtact Price: $47, 150.00  
(Increase due to civil work changes requried by County and 
adduitional charges per contract) 

Total The Russel Partnership Design Cost: $55,099.99

Total Bejar construction cost:  $889,817.19 includes all change 
orders and liquidated damages (for time)

Total Bejar Contract Price with Civil Change Order $874,598.00

Page 4 of 6



                             Expenditures
                                                        TRANSACTI ONS FROM 10/01/2013 TO 03/09/2016                                            

Description Amount
LOG CABIN DESIGN & PERMITTING

DERM MDC 59.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 18,375.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 21,000.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 13,125.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,423.58
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,555.58
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,730.33
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,676.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,697.45
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,676.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,676.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,620.00

TOTAL 89,613.94

LOG CABIN CONSTRUCTION

EE & G CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRICAL, L 2,350.00
EE & G CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRICAL, L 2,500.00
EE & G CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRICAL, L 3,115.25
Florida Power & Light Company 297.00
HARTMAN WINDOWS & DOORS 37,000.00
HARTMAN WINDOWS & DOORS 37,000.00
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 70,244.94
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 164,474.63
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 88,059.67
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 60,586.45
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 84,569.77



MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 69,893.65
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 69,230.15
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 51,391.99 830,327.44

TOTAL 740,713.50

LOG CABIN PROJECT TOTAL
NOTES:
Total Heisenbottle Design Cost: $89,554.94

Total Heisenbottle Contract Price: $89,000.00 plus 
expenses

Paid for directly by Village to save tax cost and 
provided for as a credit back to Village by McKenzie 
(see payment app # 3) 

NOTES: $10,596.15 + $12,806.95 = $23,403.10 of 
additional payments to McKenzie Construction are for 
Log Replacements as specified in the Bid Documents 
(Change Orders #3 & #7)







































































































VILLAGE HALL FURNITURE

Repurposed Items

Six Desks from former offices 0

Six Shelves for Street Files 0

Various File Cabinets 0

Purchase INVOICE REFERENCE

Chairs for small table $160.62 156556050 Overstock.com

Desk Chair $290.99 156556050 Overstock.com

Office Side Chairs $171.61 156556050 Overstock.com

LATERAL FILE $580.99 156556050 Overstock.com

BOOKCASE $279.99 156556050 Overstock.com

L-DESK $779.99 156556050 Overstock.com

Overstock.com Discount -$226.42 156556050 Overstock.com

Desk and Lateral Files $1,541.95 782594776001 Office Depot

Desk $219.99 761635 Office Depot

Display Case, Small Table,  side table, Cabinet, supplies $501.00 Ikea

Desk and Lateral File $643.00 1283462 Office Furniture.com

Desk Chairs (15) $4,077.96 782812159001 Office Depot

Desk Chairs Discount -$1,387.49 783359580001 Office Depot

Refinishing of Conference Table $425.00 632 McKenzie (at cost)

VILLAGE HALL FURNITURE TOTAL $8,059.18

Donated Items

Conference Table Chairs (8) Donated by Mayor Coviello (Shutts & Bowen)

Lobby Chairs (4) Donated by Mayor Coviello (Shutts & Bowen)

Conference Table  Donated by the Ross family

LOG CABIN FURNITURE

Dais Chairs (10) Donated by Mayor Coviello (Shutts & Bowen)

Audience Chairs $3,253.95.00 Office Depot

LOG CABIN FURNITURE TOTAL $3,253.95.00



 
 
 

Village of Biscayne Park 
Commission Agenda Report 

 
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

 
Background 
 

At the April 11, 2016, Special Commission meeting, the Commission approved the Village Manager 
selection process, which includes the formation of a seven (7) member Resident Review Committee.  An 
e-mail blast was sent out to the Village’s contact list for those interested in serving on the committee.  
The deadline for submissions is Monday, April 18th.  The final list of submissions will be provided to the 
Commission end of day Monday. 
 
As outlined in the selection process: 
 

 At the Special Commission meeting on Wednesday, April 20th, the Commission will select the 
seven members.  Each Commissioner will select a member, and two will be selected at large. 

 The deadline for applicants to submit their resumes for the position of Village Manager is 
Monday, May 9th. 

 On Friday, May 13th, the qualified resumes will be submitted to the Review Committee via e-
mail. 

 A meeting of the Resident Review Committee is tentatively scheduled for Tuesday, May 24th, 
where the committee will meet to review the applicants and select their top ten (10) 
candidates.   

 The committee will also discuss and formulate questions that will be used at the panel review of 
the three (3) finalists scheduled to take place at the July 12th Regular Commission meeting. 

 

Village Commission Meeting Date: April 20, 2016 
  
Subject:    Resident Review Committee  

Selection 
  
Prepared By:   Maria Camara, Village Clerk 
  
Sponsored By:   Staff 


	Agenda ONLY Special Commission Meeting 04 20 2016
	Agenda Item 6.a Special Commission Meeting 04 20 2016
	Agenda Item 7.a.1 Special Commission Meeting 04 20 2016
	Agenda Item 7.a.2 Special Commission Meeting 04 20 2016
	Agenda Item 12.c Regular Commission Meeting 04 05 2016.pdf
	Agenda Item 12.c Regular Commission Meeting 04 05 2016
	Copy of 302 capital improvements reconciliation FINAL HS
	Bejar Application 3
	Bejar application 4
	Bejar application 5
	Bejar application 006
	Bejar application 006A
	Bejar Attachment B
	APPLICATION 9
	application 10
	print (5)
	Prime Contract
	Prime Contract Change Orders


	MCK APPL 1
	MCK APPL 2
	MCK APPL 3
	MCK APPL 4
	MCK APPL 5
	MCK APPL 6
	MCK APPL 7
	MCK APPL 8
	print (5).pdf
	Prime Contract
	Prime Contract Change Orders




	Agenda Item 8.a Special Commission Meeting 04 20 2016



